NHS

East Suffolk and

North Essex

NHS Foundation Trust

Schedule of Upcoming Events

DATE

6/12/19

8/12/19

9/12/19 —
18/12/19

17/12/19

19/12/19

19/12/19

15/01/20

27/02/20

EVENT

Ipswich Hospital User Group Conference

Ipswich and Colchester Charities Santa Fun Run

Council Voting for new Lead Governor position

Ipswich and Colchester Charities Present
Wrapping for Patients

NED/ Governor Walkabout

NED/ Governor Walkabout

NED/ Governor Walkabout

DETAILS

Ipswich Hospital

Castle Park,
Colchester

Trust Offices,
Colchester Hospital

Villa 8, Colchester
Hospital

Clacton Hospital

Colchester Hospital

Ipswich Hospital

GOVERNOR
INVOLVEMENT

All

All

All

All

Jane Young
Additional Space

TBC

TBC

More Engagement strategy events to follow and Governors will be notified of opportunities
in participation as and when.



