

## **Schedule of Upcoming Events**

DATE	EVENT	DETAILS	GOVERNOR INVOLVEMENT
6/12/19	Ipswich Hospital User Group Conference	Ipswich Hospital	All
8/12/19	Ipswich and Colchester Charities Santa Fun Run	Castle Park, Colchester	All
9/12/19 – 18/12/19	Council Voting for new Lead Governor position	Trust Offices, Colchester Hospital	All
17/12/19 	Ipswich and Colchester Charities Present Wrapping for Patients	Villa 8, Colchester Hospital	All
19/12/19	NED/ Governor Walkabout	Clacton Hospital	Jane Young Additional Space
15/01/20	NED/ Governor Walkabout	Colchester Hospital	TBC
27/02/20	NED/ Governor Walkabout	Ipswich Hospital	TBC

More Engagement strategy events to follow and Governors will be notified of opportunities in participation as and when.